

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s). 16898-16899/2010

OMPRAKASH PARASRAM VALECHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S JAI CORP.LTD.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bikas Kumar Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Singh,Adv.
Mr.Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No. 4 in SLP(C) NO. 16899/2010 appears through Mr.Avijit Bhattacharjee,Advocate. Granted four weeks time for filing Counter Affidavit.

Await return of notice on the remaining Respondents.

It is submitted by the learned Counsel for the petitioner that the Vakalatnama has already been filed on behalf of the respondent. The name of the learned counsel appearing on

behalf of Respondent No. 4 (New India Insurance Company) has not been shown in the list. Office is directed to verify the same and update the name of the counsel in the computer database.

List the matter on 25.10.2010.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar