

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR P.R.BORA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16898-
16899/2010

OMPRAKASH PARASRAM VALECHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S JAI CORP.LTD.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Bikas Kar Gupta,adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.
Mr. T. Harish Kumar ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite opportunities being given, no steps have been taken by the petitioner to serve respondent No.3 in SLP(C) No.16899/10. In the interest of justice one more opportunity is granted to the petitioner to serve respondent No.3 subject to payment of Rs.500/- to be deposited in the Supreme Court Legal Services committee within four weeks. If steps are not taken, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.65

-2-

If steps are taken, issue notice. Await return of
notice.

List the matter on 24.08.2011.

(P.R.BORA)
Registrar

SB