

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16898-16899/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 09/03/2010 in FA No.702/2004,FA No.1442/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

OMPRAKASH PARASRAM VALECHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S JAI CORP.LTD.ETC. Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 26/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Pravin Satale, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the office report on default.

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that there is a post of Personnel Manager in M/s Jai Corporation Ltd. but no one is working on the said post. In these circumstances, no further notice need be issued to respondent No.3.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master