

f
ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.4

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16898-16899/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 09/03/2010 in FA No.702/2004 and FA No.1442/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

OMPRAKASH PARASRAM VALECHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S JAI CORP.LTD.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pravin Satale, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, advocate for the petitioner, stating therein that he has been informed by the instructing advocate that the petitioner has expired and thus praying time for bringing on record the legal representatives of the deceased petitioner.

List the matter beyond ensuing summer vacation.

In the meanwhile, appropriate application for bringing on record the legal representatives of the deceased petitioner may be filed.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|