

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16898-16899/2010

OMPRAKASH PARASRAM VALECHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S JAI CORP.LTD.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office report indicates that application for substitution of legal representatives of deceased petitioner is to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

Registry to process the same on priority basis.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |